

http://www.free-powerpoint-templates-design.com/

Index

: Inception Phase

an
Ny

Define a draft plan

create preliminary investigation report

define requirement

Record terms in glossary

Define business use case

Develop system test case




PN
\Jbvg\‘g /

Define a draft plan
1001




Motivation & Project Objectives & Resource estimation
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Project Objectives

CIX|E AAZF H&Eots A2t =
g, EE, EO|H, A5 X[, MAA|

SotC}
7, £=& 12010 2358E
2 Bz Z=22 5 7|s2 M3

Resource estimation

Human Efforts : 10 M/M
Human Resource : 5
Project Duration : 2%
Cost : 100$
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Functional & non-functional requirement

Functional requirement

- Timer

- Alarm

- Time keeping
- Stop Watch

- World Time

- Calorie Check

?let €2 67t 7| 50| EXetLt.

67tX| 7|5 &
47tX| 7|52 activatedt 1,
27tX| 7|52 deactivate &
function setting0| 8 7 =IC},
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Non-functional requirement
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Alternative Solutions & Project justification
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Project justification

2 Months

Smart phoneO|Lt, smart watch2.CH 2
M2 H|E0| S0, & £t 7HEX| T, 2
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Effect
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Risk Management & Risk reduction plan
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Market Analysis ()
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Other managerial iIssues

+ AAB2 otER(0 SEH2E - JE[00F Strt,

- Digital Watch System2 Z|& 1A M= 7|2t K| 34 5H OFSkLt,
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Functional Requirement

Time keeping

Timer

alarm

Stop Watch

World Time

Calorie Check

Mode Change

function setting(4/6).

Buzzer

X Alzte Ye{EChH

fjo

AlZtg M5t AIRTHES 52 F Eali®l AlZho| K|k, Buz
zer7} Beep2o =2 AlZto| CHE=2 2 2 2IC}.
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Functional Requirement

R1.1

R1.2

R21

R22

R 23

R24

R 25

R 2.6

R 3.1

R 3.2

R 3.3

Show Time
Set Time
Show Timer
Set Timer
Start Timer
Pause Timer
Resume Timer
Cancel Timer
Show Alarm
Change Alarm

Turn On/Off Alarm

Hidden
Evident
Hidden
Evident
Evident
Evident
Evident
Evident
Hidden
Evident

Evident

SRR



Functional Requirement

R34

R4.1

R4.2

R 4.3

R 4.4

R 4.5

R 4.6

R5.1

R5.2

Set Alarm

Show Stopwatch
Start Stopwatch
Pause Stopwatch
Resume Stopwatch
Reset Stopwatch
Lap Stopwatch
Show World Time

Change Timezone

Evident
Hidden
Evident
Evident
Evident
Evident
Evident
Evident

Evident

SRR
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Functional Requirement

R 6.1

R 6.2

R 6.3

R 6.4

R 6.5

R 6.6

R7.1

R 8.1

R9.1

R9.2

R 10.1

Show Calorie Check
Set Speed and Weight
Start Calorie Check
Pause Calorie Check
Resume Calorie Check
Reset Calorie Check
Change Mode

Set Mode

Beep Buzz

Stop Buzz

Return to Default Screen

Hidden
Evident
Evident
Evident
Evident
Evident
Evident
Evident
Hidden
Hidden

Hidden

SRR



Non-Functional Requirement

Performance Requirements
- HEO| =72 W 1 o|uHoi & ol Zut7t E=3x|oqof Strt,
« Alarm TickO| &M | Alarm 1% O|LHZ g M5Hof StC}.

Operating Environment
* JAVA Virtual Machine

Development Environment
* OS: Window 10

* Development Language : JAVA
» IDE: Eclipse

Interface Requirements
« Button 47H(Mode, Adjust, Forward, Reverse), LCD 3t 171, Buzzer 174

LU
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Glossary

form _____Jdeseriptn

Watch user

Beep

Buzz

Turn on/off

Reset
Time
Calorie

Mode

Button

AAH 715 AEste IRt

digital watch system2| buzzer0i| M £ system TickOtCH ‘' A 2| L= 2

SystemUlM LHE Ao 2 Xt F 7|50 Beep2 5% 7t HH=E 35l &

o
Activated £|0{UE 7|S & Deactivate A|ZIC}.
vice versa.

AtZ0]| setting £/04 = +=X[E default 2L 2 CHA| A& FHC
0.017= CHI7FK| HAHE! 1ISO 8601 & 410| AlZt
SEFAH HE ST E JHX|1 AlpHsE

Timer, Alarm, Time keeping, Stop Watch, World Time, CalorieCheckl| 7| S &2 &
ol F2= 801

X|= A|A 2] Mode Button, Adjust Button, Reverse Button, Forward Butt
% SZ.LCDE 7|E2E 1% 2, 2% o2, LEZXR 9|, 2E % ofzHo| &

i

Palala

A1
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Determine System Boundary

System

Digital watch system




ldentify the actors

User : A|AIE E], 2HE5t0 A[A 0O
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Actor-based use case

Pause Resume
Timer Timer

Change
Alarm

Start
Stopwatch

Resume
Stopwatch

Lap
stopwatch

Pause
Stopwatch

Reset
Stopwatch

Pause

Start

Resume

Set Speed

and Calorie Calorie Calorie Stop
Weight Check Check Check Buzz
Change Change

Set Mode

Timezone Mode

PN
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Event-based use case

Show
Calorie
Check

Beep
Buzz
Show World
Time

Show
Stopwatch

Return To
Default Screen

()

« >
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Allocate system functions into related use cases ()

Ref

R1.1
R1.2
R21
R2.2
R 2.3
R 2.4
R 2.5
R 2.6
R3.1
R 3.2

R 3.3

Function
Show Time
Set Time
Show Timer
Set Timer
Start Timer
Pause Timer
Resume Timer
Cancel Timer
Show Alarm
Change Alarm

Turn On/Off Alarm

Use Case number & name Category

1.

8.

2
3
4.
5
6
7

Show Time

. Set Time

. Show Timer

Set Timer

. Start Timer
. Pause Timer

. Resume Timer

Cancel Timer

10. Show Alarm

11. Change Alarm

12. Turn On/Off Alarm

Hidden
Evident
Hidden
Evident
Evident
Evident
Evident
Evident
Hidden
Evident

Evident



Allocate system functions into related use cases ( /

Ref Function Use Case number & name  Category
R 3.4 Set Alarm 13. Set Alarm Evident
R4.1 Show Stopwatch 16. Show Stopwatch Hidden
R 4.2 Start Stopwatch 17. Start Stopwatch Evident
R 4.3 Pause Stopwatch 18. Stop Stopwatch Evident
R4.4 Resume Stopwatch 19. Resume Stopwatch Evident
R 4.5 Lap Stopwatch 20. Lap Stopwatch Evident
R 4.6 Reset Stopwatch 21. Reset Stopwatch Evident
R5.1 Show World Time 22. Show World Time Evident
R5.2 Change Timezone 23. Change Timezone Evident
R6.1 Show Calorie Check 24. Show Calorie Check  Hidden

R 6.2 Set Speed and Weight 25. Set Speed and Weight Evident



Allocate system functions into related use cases (/

Ref Function Use Case number & name Category
R6.3 Start Calorie Check 26. Start Calorie Check Evident
R 6.4 Resume Calorie Check 27. Resume Calorie Check Evident
R 6.5 Pause Calorie Check 28. Stop Calorie Check Evident
R 6.6 Reset Calorie Check 29. Reset Calorie Check Evident
R7.1 Change Mode 30. Change Mode Evident
R 8.1 Set Mode 31. Set Mode Evident
R9.1 Beep Buzz 32. Beep Buzz Hidden
R9.2 Stop Buzz 33. Stop Buzz Evident

R 10.1 Return to Default Screen 15. Return to Default Screen Hidden



Use Case

User

o1 Set Mode Digital Watch System

30.Change Mods @

2.Cancel Timer

10.Change Alarm

11.Turn On/Off
Alzrm

9.Showr Alarm

1] I

15.51an Stopwatch
14.Show Stopwatch

16.Pause Stopwaich
17.Resume
Stopwstch
& Lap StopWatch
18.Reset Stopwatch

21.Change Timezone 20.Show Werld Time

'3.5tan Calorie Chack)
24 Pause
Calorie Check
Resume
CalorieCheck
28. Set Speed and
Alzinh
28.510p Buzz £7 Reset Calorie Chac 28 Beep Buzz

(22.5how Calorie Chack

3.Return o Default
Scresn

fll

Nev



Describe use cases

1. Show Time

2. Set Time

3. Show Timer
4. Set Timer

5. Start Timer
6. Pause Timer

7. Resume Timer

8. Cancel Timer

9. Show Alarm
10. Change Alarm

System

User

System

User

User
User

User

User

System

User

HAY A7 2U8 53,

12A|Z+ gFAlo|2tH AM/PME Eo{&LCH

APQXPOH l AlZHE @l2d gtol, a1 E ECHZ $HRHAIZE 24/12F AlHH
GMTE MZstct.

Timer 2 S&tHE Eo{=C}.

4740l HE € & 875104 AL Aol Hl AlZHE @13 Eh=C},

Q1245 A|ZtS 2 TimerAlZtE2 MAFHCE

Start HEZ T2, Timerg A|&f8tCt.
Timer7t 28 5 M, Pause HE O| = 2|™ Timer7} Pause EIC}.

Timer7} YAIGX| e U M, ALE X7} Start HE S F2 8 Timer7} CHA|
A|EHEICH,

Timer7t LAGX| SEIY [, ALEAL7F Cancel HEE F25 Timer7t =

7|sHEICE
‘Alarm’ 2XHE $tHoi| 20{&ELC} (0= ZE0i QUE

A2 AlarmS HE 04 30l 2 o{FE Lt

Falalal



Describe use cases

11.Turn On/Off Alarm

12.

Set Alarm

13. Return to Default
Screen

14.
15.
16.

17.

18.

19.
20.
21.

Show Stopwatch
Start Stopwatch

Pause Stopwatch

Resume Stopwatch

Lap Stopwatch

Reset Stopwatch
Show World Time

Change Timezone

User
User

System

System
User

User

User

User

User
System

User

Falalal

AlarmO| OnO|2 Offst I, 0ff At EfHON A E) 2 HIHZC}.

U AlZHE oMo MEFI

-

s AX7|7H O Al Z C|ZE stHo 2 golzict

Stopwatch &tHE 2 0{&Ct.
AIZHHE & =121 Stopwatch®| count up2 A|EfStC,
% o =]

Stopwatch7t S&F S M, & HE
LAl EX|EHCE

2129 8o} count upE| X AT Stopwatch&

Stopwatch7} LA™ K| AEfY [}, Start HE S /24 §ro M CHA| countup2 A|=HEt
C}.

Stopwatch7} St £, Lap HES ¢l2f srom 27+ Lap HES S+ & AR

= H71 E— -

AlZtE Displayo]| 2 0|HAM EA|5HD, CHA| count up AEH 2 SF|EHCH.
Stopwatch7} LA'SX| &EfY [ StopwatchE = 7|5t BtCt.
MAHAIZH & 5tLHE Eo{&ECt.

Ol2| dEEIRE CHE TAIE EAIE MAl AlZte 2 HiE



Describe use cases

22.
23.
24.

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

30.

31.

Show Calorie Check
Start Calorie Check

Pause Calorie Check

Resume Calorie Check
Set Speed and Weight
Reset Calorie Check
Beep Buzz

Stop Buzz

Change Mode

Set Mode

System
User

User

User
User
User
System

User

User

User

Palalal

Calorie check3tHg t|2C},
Azt HHE 2 =1 Calorie checkE A|ZHStC}.

Carlorie7} A4t & [, Calorie checkE Y A| A X|8tCt.

Al HE 2 =0 Calorie checkE A|ZFgtCt.

UserQ| Weigth} Speed% gt =Ct.

BeepEE F7|1M2 =2 S8IC} ?E!""—’FJI % 0i= Buzzer| 252 HELCH

Buzzer7F °E| 2 [,User7t HE & 5tLIE F2M 2l HE 7Is2 FAIG
1 BeepS .:'!-’EEl'
User7t ModetHHE S 2, A& 52l ModeE 44 8tCt.

UserZt 67H2|Mode & activateE mode 47HE & M35}5t 0 LFHX| 27H2|mode = inact
ivate A|ZIC}.
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Show Time
Test

Set Time
Test

Show Timer
Test

Set Timer
Test

Start Timer
Test

Pause Timer
Test

Resume Timer
Test

Cancel Timer
Test

est Cases

Falalal

tO| A|74|01| MBE AM/IPM, 12/24 A2t BHAl S 0| SAlg &=

oz
od
>
rOl'
Pl
z

UJ

erol| | 2 E AlZH EAlof CH5H0{ &2 BH= 7|52 Test
E—. Z test case2t CHZE 5104 HE EIQ E | Test

Timer mode2 & M Z|=X] test

-TimerE A5t m MY Zk0| BHHE|=X]| Test
-Timer7b LAIE K| Bl HEH0IMTH 2 S 5= K| Test.
-TimerE A|2H5t0 AlZt 20| ZEASHE 40| Bt P E[=X]| test

Timer7t S& Sl 4E{0l M pause HE S 23 Bt 2 [ Timer7t LA[HX|
St=X| test

Timer7t pause & EfO{| M resume HE S = &t S M YAIEX| £lof UE

Timer7t CHA| RHA[Zf O] H4 MO B E[=X|

Pause Timer& EH0{AM cancel HE 2 = &2 [ Timer7t Z7|8tE| =X te
St



System

9 Show Alarm
Test
10 Change Alarm Test
11 Turn On/Off
Alarm Test
Set Alarm
12 Test
Return to Default Screen
13
Test
Show Stopwatch
14
Test
15 Start Stopwatch

Test

est Cases

sl o| Alarm mode 2 XMEF £|Q12 | MRS Alarmo| & E A|E|=X| test

HE S /2 gtof M, $4XH Alarm 2| C}FS AlarmO| 30| EA|Z|=X]| test
HES Q24 ghoj A, X8t Alarme 7|1 I1= 7d0| AR O 2 E|= K| test
-Aztg ¢

245 M Alarm2 A E £ U =X test
-Alarm AHE 2 z[CH & 7H+E X L =X] test

Set 01| & AlZHO| X|L}H showdlHo 2 S0t = X| & ¢l

Stopwatch Mode2 & M= K| Test

Stopwatch& A|&fstD, SHIE A AlZHE AHl&SH=X] Test

Falalal



System

16 Pause Stopwatch

Test
Resume Stopwatch
17
Test
18 Lap Stopwatch
Reset Stopwatch
19
Test
20 Show World Time
Test
Change Timezone
21
test
Show Calorie check
22
test
23 Start Calorie
Check test
Pause Calorie Check
24
test
o5 Resume Calorie Check

test

est Cases

Stopwatch7t S2f ¢l A EfoiM HES =] Bt 2 [ Stopwatch7t LA K| ot=
x| Test

I'II'

Stopwatch7} &

HZE| = AEHOIM resumeHES 34 2t M, YAIEX| Z|o{UH
Stopwatch7| &4 %

MO 2 R AR E[=X| test
LaptimetHE 2 &2 B2 [, 30| Laptime AlZtS 2 7F E AISH=X| test
o A

Stopwatch7t UAEX| E HEfoiMH HES /= Bt S M Stopwatch7t 7|5 El=
X| Test

d
)(kbl-

World Time Mode £ & M&tE|E K| Test
TimezoneO| =Xt 2 2 H}F|=X]| Test
Calorie Check Mode 2 & H™2HE|E= X| Test

Calorie CheckZ A&, 2HIE A CalorieE H|AHsH=X| Test

rir

228 A3 52 HEHoM HES =] 2tk [ Calorie Check7F Y AIH K| 5t
K| Test

ZE2E| AMIAE LAIEXR|E HEHMH HE S =484S I Calorie Check 7t A T
Z|=X| Test

Falalal



System

26
27
28
29
30

31

Set Speed
and Weight test

Reset Calorie Check
test

Beep Buzz
test

Stop Buzz
test

Change Mode
test

Set Mode
test

est Cases

Calorie Check0l| A4%8t 70| 2HI2 /| BtAFE|= K| Test

Z2E| MIE LAEXRIE HEHHMH HES =% 2 [ Calorie Check 7t
Z 7|3 El= K| Test

-Buzzer7} 22 1 ofH HEOIE &2 A| B2 =IEX| &l
27t =X Mo 2 HHE K| Test

-Activate / Deactivate A% £ Activate 8t ZETF EA| £|=X| &l

Falalal
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